This instrument was prepared by:
Joshua L. Hartman
P. O. Box 846
Birmingham, Alabama 35201

My Commission Expires:

3/23/23

Send Tax Notice To:
Courtni Pete
216 Cambridge Park Drive
Montevallo, AL 35115

## STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA)	
SHELBY COUNTY )	
(\$162,000.00	lred Sixty-two Thousand and no/100 e undersigned grantor, RC BIRMINGHAM, LLC, an Alabam o as GRANTOR) in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipting RANTOR does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convert the convertion of the co
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FO	R LEGAL DESCRIPTION.
3157,140.00 of the purchase price rec nortgage loan closed simultaneously h	ited above has been paid from the proceeds of a erewith.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the	said grantee, its successors and assigns forever.
ach very or and beca, the premises were free	nt with the Grantee, except as above-noted, that, at the time of the from all encumbrances made by it, and that it shall warrant and demands of all persons claiming by, through, or under it, but
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said conveyance, hereto set its signature and seal, t	GRANTOR, by its Manager, who is authorized to execute this the30thday ofMay, 2019
	RC BIRMINGHAM, LLC
STATE OF ALABAMA )	By:  Amanda Adcock  Its: Manager
EFFERSON COUNTY)	
o the foregoing conveyance and who is known	and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Amanda MINGHAM, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company, is signed in to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed the Manager and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily bany.
Given under my hand and official seal	this 30th day of May

Notary Public

## Exhibit "A" Property Description

Lot 6, according to the Amended Record Map of Cambridge Park Subdivision, as recorded in Map Book 49, Page 9, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

- 1. Taxes and assessments for the year 2019 and subsequent years, which are not yet due and payable.
- 2. All Easements, Rights of Way, Restrictions, Covenants, Conditions and Building Setback lines. as shown on recorded Survey of Cambridge Park Subdivision, as recorded in Map Book 49, Page 9, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.
- 3. Right of Way to Alabama Power Company as recorded in Book 141, Page 325; Book 165, Page 539 & Instrument No. 20061212000600990.
- 4. Right of Way to Bellsouth Telecommunications Inc DBA AT&T as recorded in Instrument No. 20070817000388930.
- 5. Utility easement 30 feet in width situated on the property. Said easement runs along the Southwesterly end boundary of Stratford Road and along the Southwesterly boundary of Lot 4 in Canterbury Estates, First Addition as recorded in Map Book 16, Page 67, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.
- 6. Subject to rights of others to use non-exclusive easement, if any.
- 7. Declaration of covenants, conditions & restrictions for Cambridge Park, a subdivision, to the City of Montevallo, Alabama, as recorded in Instrument No. 2018012400023380, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.
- 8. Assignment of Declarant Rights relating to the Declaration of covenants, conditions & restrictions for Cambridge Park, a subdivision, to the City of Montevallo, Alabama, as recorded in Instrument No. 2018012400023400, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975. Section 40-22-1

Grantor'		RC Birmingham, LLC				
Mailing	Address	P.O. Box 10560 Fayetteville, AR 72703				
Grantee'	's Name	Courtni Pete				
Mailing Address		216 Cambridge Park Drive Montevallo, AL 35115				
Property	Address	216 Cambridge Park Drive Montevallo, AL 35115	e			
Date of	Sale	May 30, 2019	Service Contraction of the Contr	Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County A Clerk	labama, County	
or Actua	rchase Price Il Value \$ sor's Market Value	\$162,000.00 \$	TAH.N.	Shelby County, AL 06/03/2019 03:56:52 PM \$26.00 CHERRY 20190603000190420	alli 5. Buyl	
X If the co	nveyance document preser	nt nted for recordation contain	_Appraisal _Other s all of the required info	ormation referenced abo	ve, the filing of this form	
	10 10 100 1 10 100 1 44 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4					
mailing	address.	ss – provide the name of the	-			
Property	address – the physical add	dress of the property being o	conveyed, if available.			
Date of	Sale – the date on which in	terest to the property was c	onveyed.			
Total Pu offered t	rchase price – the total am for record.	ount paid for the purchase of	of the property, both rea	al and personal, being co	onveyed by the instrument	
	ent offered for record. This	t being sold, the true values may be evidenced by an a		<u>-</u>	<del>-</del>	
the prop	erty as determined by the l	ue must be determined, the ocal official charged with the lized pursuant to Code of A	he responsibility of valu	uing property for proper	current use valuation, of ty tax purposes will be	
understa		ge and belief that the inform ts claimed on this form may				
Date	May 30, 2019	Print:	Joshua L. Hartman			
Unattest	ed (verified	Sign: d by)	(Grantor/Grantee/Owr	ner/Agent) circle one		